
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1960
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011
SUBSIDY ON DIESEL TO AUTOMOBILE COMPANIES
Mohan Shri P. C.

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Oil Marketing Companies (OMCs) provide subsidy on diesel to the automobile companies;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the subsidy on diesel provided to various automobile companies of the country during the last five years; and

(d) the details of the loss incurred to the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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